Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000028U
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Peripheral Equipment
with type designation(s)
Wave II, SMART, and PERFORMANCE monitor series
Issued to
North Invent  Norway A/S
Haugesund, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
IEC 60945 Ed. 4 (2002-08) Maritime navigation and radiocommunication equipment and systems – General
requirements – Methods of testing and required test results
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature B (tested down to -15°C)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC B
Enclosure A
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-04-28
This Certificate is valid until 2024-10-22.
DNV local station: Haugesund
Approval Engineer: Ståle Sneen
for DNV
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-031032-3
Certificate No: TAA000028U
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Wave II, SMART, and PERFORMANCE monitor series, comprising the following units:
Model no. Description Compass safe distance
  Standard compass Steering compass
WE185 Wave II 18.5” monitors
Wave II 18.5" touch monitors
Wave II 18.5" Display Units (DIU)
Wave II 18.5" hinge (stands)
Wave II 18.5" panel mounting kits
Wave SMART 18.5” monitors
Wave PERFORMANCE 18.5" monitors (PPC)
190 cm 120 cm
WE190 Wave II 19” monitors
Wave II 19" touch monitors
Wave II 19" Display Units (DIU)
Wave II 19" hinge (stands)
Wave II 19" panel mounting kits
Wave SMART 19” monitors
Wave PERFORMANCE 19" monitors (PPC)
190 cm 120 cm
WE215 Wave II 21.5” monitors
Wave II 21.5" touch monitors
Wave II 21.5" Display Units (DIU)
Wave II 21.5" hinge (stands)
Wave II 21.5" panel mounting kits
Wave SMART 21.5” monitors
Wave PERFORMANCE 21.5" monitors (PPC)
190 cm 120 cm
WE240 Wave II 24” monitors
Wave II 24" touch monitors
Wave II 24" Display Units (DIU)
Wave II 24" hinge (stands)
Wave II 24" panel mounting kits
Wave SMART 24” monitors
Wave PERFORMANCE 24" monitors (PPC)
190 cm 120 cm
WE270 Wave II 27” monitors